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POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI.

J "8 8.a . -c Servioe. Frequenoy. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Arrange. [ENT. £ s. d.

I
2
3

4
5
(i

7

Brought forward
Douglas Post-office and Railway-station
Huiroa Post-office and Railway-station
Huirangi Post-office and Railway-station, and Gentry

Hill
Inglewood and Egmont Village
Inglewood and Kaimiro
Lowgarth and junction Hastings and Opunake Roads
New Plymouth and Fitzroy

As required
Twice weekly
Weekly

'Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
Twice inward and once

outward, daily
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
As required

1,386 10 0
10 0 0
9 0 0
8 0 0

12 0 0
10 0 0
19 10 0
16 0 0

8
9

10
11

New Plymouth and Hillsborough
New Plymouth and Mangorei
New Plymouth, Kent Road, and Korito
New Plymouth, lauding and checking mails, &c, at

Breakwater ; also reporting weather and shipping
Okau and Kotare
Purangi and Matau
Tongaporutu and Rereka p. i
Waitara and Pariwaro
Waitara and Tikorangi
Waitui and Kaimata
Kotare, Waitaatrga, and Upper Okau Road

10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0

100 0 0

12
13
14
15
L6
17
18

Weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
As opportunity offers
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly

5 0 0
18 0 0
10 0 0

*15 0 0
10 0 0
20 0 0

Less contribution by settlers
1,679

10
0
0

0
0

Total 1,669 0 0

* Paid by gratuity.

l°-g
too � Servioe. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contr. .CT. £ s. d.
1
2

Bull's and Greatford
Bull's, Parawanui, and Scott's Ferry (part rural de-

livery)
Bull's and Sanson
Bull's to Junction Pukepapa Road, via Turakina Road

(rural delivery)
Eltham Post-office and Railway-station
Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga
Eltham, Mata, and Rotokari
Eltham, Rawhitiroa, and Mangainingi

Matemateaonga and Omoana
Fordell, Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu
Hawera Post-office and Railway-station
Hawera and Ararata, via Fraser Road (rural delivery)
Hawera and Manaia, via South Road
Hawera, Tokaora, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Ota-

keho, Pihama, and Opunake
Hunterville Post-office and Railway-station
Hunterville, Ongo Road, Turakina River Junction,

Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)
Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery)
Hunterville, WestRoad (Burn's,) and Watershed Road

(Earle's), (rural delivery)
Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road

(Stent's), (part rural delivery)

Four times daily
Daily

60
60

0 0
0 0

3
4

Daily
Daily

60
30

0 0
0 0

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12

* 13

As required
Daily
Daily
Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Daily
Daily
Daily

I

70
100
34

112
100
140
130
65

150

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
o 0
0 0

14
15

As required
'Twice weekly

60
70

0 0
0 0

16
17

Twice weekly
Twice weekly

105
75

0 0
0 0

18 Twice weekly 60 0 0

Carried forward 1,481 0 0
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