## POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequenc <del>y</del> .	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Arrangen	MENT.	£	8.	 d.
	Brought forward	1	1.386	10	0
1	Douglas Post-office and Railway-station	As required	10	0	Õ
$\hat{f 2}$	Huiroa Post-office and Railway-station	Twice weekly	9	Ó	0
3	Huirangi Post-office and Railway-station, and Sentry Hill	Weekly	8	0	0
4	Inglewood and Egmont Village	Thrice weekly	12	0	0
5	Inglewood and Kaimiro	Twice weekly	10	0	0
6	Lowgarth and junction Hastings and Opunake Roads	Thrice weekly	19	10	0
7	New Plymouth and Fitzroy	Twice inward and once outward, daily	16	0	O
8	New Plymouth and Hillsborough	Thrice weekly	10	0	0
9	New Plymouth and Mangorei	Twice weekly	10	0	0
10	New Plymouth, Kent Road, and Korito	Twice weekly	10	0	0
11	New Plymouth, landing and checking mails, &c., at Breakwater; also reporting weather and shipping	As required	100	0	0
12	Okau and Kotare	Weekly	5	0	O
13	Purangi and Matau	Thrice weekly	18	0	0
14	Tongaporutu and Rerekapa	Weekly	10	0	0
15	Waitara and Pariwaro	As opportunity offers		*	
16	Waitara and Tikorangi	Twice weekly	15	0	0
17	Waitui and Kaimata	Twice weekly	10	0	0
18	Kotare, Waitaanga, and Upper Okau Road	Weekly	20	0	0
			1,679	0	0
	Less contribution by settlers	••	10	0	0
•	Total		1,669	0	0

<sup>\*</sup> Paid by gratuity.

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contra	ACT.	£	ß.	d.
1	Bull's and Greatford	Four times daily	60	0	0
2	Bull's, Parawanui, and Scott's Ferry (part rural de- livery)	Daily	60	0	0
3	Bull's and Sanson	Daily	60	0	0
4	Bull's to Junction Pukepapa Road, via Turakina Road (rural delivery)	Daily	30	0	0
5	Eltham Post-office and Railway-station	As required	70	0	0
6	Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga	Daily	100	0	0
7	Eltham, Mata, and Rotokari	Daily	34	0	0
8	Eltham, Rawhitiroa, and Mangamingi Matemateaonga and Omoana	Thrice weekly Twice weekly	} 112	0	0
9	Fordell, Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu	Thrice weekly	100	0	0
10	Hawera Post-office and Railway-station	As required	140	0	0
11	Hawera and Ararata, via Fraser Road (rural delivery)	Daily	130	0	0
12	Hawera and Manaia, via South Road	Daily	65	0	0
13	Hawera, Tokaora, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Ota- keho, Pihama, and Opunake	Daily	150	0	0
14	Hunterville Post-office and Railway-station	As required	60	0	0
15	Hunterville, Ongo Road, Turakina River Junction, Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	70	0	0
16	Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	105	0	0
17		Twice weekly	75	0	0
18	Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road (Stent's), (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	60	0	0
-	Carried forward	••	1,481.,	0	0